

Court No. - 12

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2228 of 1988

Appellant :- Chanda Pathan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P L Lal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Daya Shankar Tripathi,J.

List has been revised. None has appeared on behalf of appellant to press this criminal appeal. Learned AGA is present.

List again after three weeks, as the appeal is too old.

Order Date :- 8.3.2018

SR