

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2228 of 1988

Appellant :- Chanda Pathan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P L Lal, Narendra Nath Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.

Issue a reminder to the concerned District Judge for the sending the lower court record.

Put up on 05.04.2021 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 11.1.2021

AKT