

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2228 of 1988

Appellant :- Chanda Pathan

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- P L Lal, Narendra Nath Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received paper-book.

Office is directed to provide copy of paper book to learned counsel for the appellant as per rules.

List this case on 23.11.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 25.10.2021

A. Mandhani