



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2228 of 1988

Chanda Pathan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Narendra Nath Tripathi, P L Lal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 27.02.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 30, 2026
Brijesh