



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2228 of 1988

Chanda Pathan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Narendra Nath Tripathi, P L Lal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Ms. Naincy Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Narendra Nath Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant submits that learned counsel for the appellant is arguing in another Court.

On 12.12.2025, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal of co-accused bearing Criminal Appeal No.2141 of 1998 stands decided he prayed for time to produce the judgment passed in said appeal.

Today, when the matter is taken-up, the judgment /order passed in the aforesaid appeal has not been produced.

List this appeal again on 18.03.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 27, 2026

S.K.